Killeter Parish

(AIKEN 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIALS BOOK REF

WIELIAM 28th Oct. 1964 A 179




Killeter Parish

ALISON 1
NAME DATE OF BURIALS REF NO.

ROBERT May 1837 88 24



Killeter Parish

ANDERSON 1)

NAME DATE OF BURIALS BOOK REF
JAMES « 1837 88 25
JAMES 23rd July 1858 cec 112
JAMES 24th NOV. 1859 cC 116
JOHN MOORE 26th Apriligé6]l cC 126
ALEXANDER 22nd Sept. 1866 ¢c 155

ABRAHAM 13th JAN. 1871 ¢c 169



Killeter Parish

ARMSTRONG 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIALS BOOK REF
WILLIAM J. 21st Jan. 1932 CC 487




BARKLEY BARCLAY

NAME
MISS |
NO NAME
THOMAS
ANN
ROBERT
HENRY
JOHN JAMES
JOHN
MARTHA
ELIZABETH
ROBERT

1))
DATE OF BURIALS

21st June 1835
Oct. 1836
Feb. 1838

23rd Dec. 1848
17th Dec. 1848
29th June 1851
l4th Oct. 1854
22nd Dec. 1866
29th March 1886
7th July 1889
6th Dec. 1891

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
& s
88 21
88 2
cc 83
CC 85
CC 89
CC 96
CC 153
CC 237
CC 247

CC 256



Killeter Parish

BARKLEY OR BARCLAY L

NAME DATE OF BURIALS BOOK REF
THOMAS JAS. 16th April 1899 CC 280
MARY 8th Jan. 1909 €C 346
JOHN 23rd March 1909 Q@ 350
ROBERT 27th April 1916 Ce 385
ANNE 2nd July 1923 CC 419
ISABELLA 12th May 1929 Qe 467
WM. GEORGE 21st Jan. 1933 CC 505
MARGT . 9th Jan. 1938 oesn
ANDREW 10th Oct. 1946 A 69
MARTHA 25th SEPT. 1953 A 121

ROBERT 31st March 1959 A 140



Killeter Parish

BIRD D

NAME DATE OF BURIALS BOOK REF
MARGT. NO DATE CC 50
ROBERT 11th March 1868 QC 160

JOHN NO DATE 1887 QL 241




Killeter Parish

ATCHESON 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
SARAH 19th Dec. 1944 A 58




Killeter Parish

BARKLEY or BARCLAY ' 3)
NAME. DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
WILLIAM JOHN 21st April 1959 A 142




Killeter Parish

BARTON 1))
NAME o DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
JOHN 28th Dec. 1907 CC 339




Killeter Parish

BAXTER 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

SAMUEL 31st March 1933 CC 495



Killeter Parish

BEATTIE 1)
NAME ' DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

ANNIE 17th Oct. 1938 A s




Killeter Parish

BELL 1) ,
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
ISABELLA : Ist May 1860 QC 119




BETTY
NAME
JULIA ANNIE

Killeter Parish
1) |
DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
11th May 1944 A s




BOGLE or BOAGLE

NAME
ELIZA.

- ROBERT

WILLIAM

SARAH

ANNIE LIZZIE
GEORGE ALBERT

REBECCA
WILLIAM JOHN
ROBERT
SAMUEL

1)

Killeter Parish

 DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

6th July 1885 CC 230
I1th Feb. 1905 0C 31
21st May 1906 CC 327
lath Aug. 1914 CC 375
31st March 1926 ¢C 435
2nd  Aug. 1926 6!9%39
6th Oct. 1928 QL 457

7th  July 1932 ¢ 488

25th Oct. 1932 QL 489

19th Jan. 1938 s




BOAGLE or BOGLE

NAME
JOHN

MARY JANE
CATHERINE
THOMAS
MARGARET ANN
BABY

2)
DATE OF BURIAL

Ist Dec. 1946
29th March 1947
6th FEB. 1950
11th Nov. 1950
27th April 1960
8th Aug. 1962

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
72
74
93
102
149
160

DD DPHDOHDD



Killeter Parish

BROWNE 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL - BOOK REF

MARY 12th Nov. 1882 QC 216




BUSTARD
NAME
THOMAS
JANE

JOHN
LETITIA
ELIZABETH
ROBERT
MARTHA

Killeter Parish

)]
DATE OF BURIAL

Feb. 1847
30th March 1848
12th July 1851

April 1858

25th March 1862

16th August 1862
10th June 1867

BOOK REF
€ 67
CC 77

L£C 90

£e 110
LL 134
LC 137
€C 156



BUTLER

NAME
ELLEN

D

DATE OF BURIAL

2nd NOV.

1926

Killeter Parish

BOOK" REF

CC 441



CALDWELL
NAME
CHARLES
SARAH
MAGGIE L.
JOHN

NO NAME
REBECCA
ANDREW
JOHN
ROBERT

ELLEN CAULDWELL
MARY ELIZABETH

DATE OF BURIAL

21st
10th
18th
19th
19th

18th
I5th
12th

26th
29th

Sept.
May
Dec.
Feb.
Feb.
July
Dec.
Feb.
Sept.

Feb.
March

1836
1861
1918
1927
1938
1942
1942
1946
1948

1950
1961

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF

B8 19

cC 125
CC 402
CC 445
eC 513
a4 o
A 45
a s
a 87
A
A

95



Killeter Parish

CAULDWELL ‘ 2)
NAME , DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
CHARLES 26th Nov. 1963 A 169

ANDREW ' 24th Feb. 1965 A 183



CAMPBELL

NAME
JOHN
SARAH

Rilleter Parish:

)
DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

12th NOV. 1854 ¢ 97
2nd April 1859 & s




CAIN
NAME

THOMAS

D
DATE OF BURIAL

1835

Killeter Parish

BOOKREF

&8 14



CARLAND

NAME
- NO NAME

1)
DATE OF BURIAL

Killeter Parish

NOV. 1836

BOOK REF

ce 23



CLARKE
NAME

ANN JANE
SARAH
MATTHEW
WILLIAM
ROBERT
SAMUEL
CHARLES
JAMES HUGH
JAMES

JANE
MARTHA

D

DATE OF BURIAL

15th Oct.

29th April
Ist Dec.
18th Dec.
3rd May
18th Aug.
8th July
15th AUG.

1921
1860
1869
1869
1873
1873
1877
1880

17th Marchl1881

3rd Aug.
l6th May

1885
1891

Kitleter Parish

BOOK REF
g8 39
" 120
164
165
174
176
193
207
212
231
253

88 888BRKRKSK



CLARKE

NAME

JOHN

"ROBERT

KATE ELIZABETH
MARGARET
WILLIAM

JOHN

CHARLES |

JANE
CHARLES

Mrs. Matthew

Killeter Parish

DATE OF BURIAL

26th
2nd
- 25th
20th
l4th
25th
29¢h

17th
22nd

19th

2)
Jan. 1900
April 1903
june 1903
March 1905
Jan. 1914
Aug. 1918
Nov. 1918
April 1920
April 1920
Feb. 1925

BOOK REF
QC 283
CC 299
CC 300
¢ 315
¢L 372
€C 399

CC so1



CLARKE
N
MATTHEW
ANNIE
THOMAS
ANNIE E.
SARAH
EILEEN
WILLIAM
MARY ELIZABETH
MARY

3)
DATE OF BURIAL

Killeter Parish

17th July 1925
5th Jan. 1928
18th June 1928
2nd March1929
5th DEC. 1942

May 1946
9th March1963
16th June 1964
l4th Dec. 1965

BOOK REF

Q429
€C 450
CC 454
CC, 464
A s
A 68
Q 165
A 177
A is6



COOPER

NAME

MRS.

GEORGE

MRS.

CHARLES
JOSEPH
ROBERT HENRY
SARAH JANE

CATHERINE
THOMAS

ANDREW

1)

DATE OF BURIAL

29th April
 29th Oct.
12th Jan.
I7th Feb.

March
June

20th Aug.

23rd June
llth March

12th Sept.

Killeter Parish

[835
1836
1846
1861
1939
1941
1944

1947
1950

1962

BOOK REF

B8 -

B8 20

cC
«

A
A
A
A
A
A

59

123

13
36

54

77
96




COOPER
NAME
ALEX

JOHN HENRY

Kitleter Parish

2)
DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
3rd May 1963 A 166

27th March 1964 A 175



Killeter Parish-

CRAWFORD ) 7
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

WIDOW 19th August 1848 CC 32




Killeter Parish

DARRAGH 1

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOKREF
ANNA 2nd Feb. 1881 Ce 211
ROBERT 5th June 1887 Q 242
JOHN 27th Feb. 1892 Q¢ 257
M.A. 22nd Dec. 1904 QC 310
MARGARET 17th Aprill1926 - CC 437
SAMUEL 23rd Feb. 1950 a4 o

JAMES 26th Aug. 1964 A 178



Killeter Parish

DENNISON or DENNISTON )

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK_REF
FANNY 22nd MARCH 1922 & 4
THOMAS 24th May 1925 B 44
WILLIAM 15th April 1934 CC 49
ELIZABETH 1ith June 1864 Q¢ 143

- ISABELLA 5th July 1865 Q 151
JAMES 25th Feb. 1871 oC 170
THOMAS 18th June 1874 QC 180
MARTHA 30th Jan. 1886 QL 234

JOSEPH I1th NOV. 1914 Q 376



DENNISON or DENNISON )
NAME DATE OF BURIAL
SARAH 5th June 1916
LIZZIE 20th April 1917
CECIL JAMES 31st Jan. 1933
ROBERT JAMES 5th April 1933
ROBERT 13th AUG. 1933
JOSEPH 21st Jan. 1939
JOSEPH 18th April 1939
THOMAS Ist SEPT. 1939
WILLIAM May 194 1
MARGARET 13th July 1950

Killeter Parish:

BOOK REF

Cc 386
€0 390

100



Killeter Parish

DENNISON or DENNISTON 3)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
ROBERT 8th March 1960 A 147
MARY JANE 29th July 1961 A 154
WILLIAM 25th Dec. 1963 4 170

JOHN 21st Dec. 1965 A 187



DOHERTY
NAME
ISOBEL CATHERINE

Killeter Parish

D ‘
DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

25th April 1961 A 152




Killeter Parish

DUNCAN 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL | BOOK REF
WILLIAM 31st March 1923 QC s16




EMERY
NAME
THOMAS
KATHLEEN
JOHNSTON
SARAH

Killeter Parish

1)
DATE OF BURIAL

13th Feb. 1960
Ist April 1960
lath Dec. 1961
l6th Jan. 1964

BOOK REF
A 15
A 148

A 156
A 173



Kiltleter Parish

FAULKNER 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
MARY 11th Feb. 1940 A 25




FITZPATRICK

NAME
NANCY
THOMAS
SARAH

Killeter Parish

1)
DATE OF BURIAL

21st Jan. 1907
27th May 1930
l4th Nov. 1959

BOOKREF
QC 331
Q@ 475
R 144




FLEETON

NAME
MAGGIE

Killeter Parish

1)
DATE OF BURIAL BOOKREF

- 12th AUG. 1895 QCC 267



FLEMING
NAME
JOSEPH

WILLIAM JOHN

WILLIAM JOHN

1)

Killeter Parish

DATE OF BURIAL

18th Dec.
8th Dec.
27th May

i922
i919
1957

BOOK REF
a 42
QoC 407
A 136



Killeter Parish

FOLLIARD 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
JOHN 4th June 1847 Cc o




Killeter Parish

FORBES 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

SARAH 21st June 1885 aC 229



Killeter Parish

FORSYTHE 1)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
MARY ; 28th Jan. 1868 QC 159
JOHN 4th Sept. 1869 Ce¢ 163
JAMES 12th Sept. 1880 Q 208
JOHN 5th Nov. 1883 aQ 222
WILLIAM 30th March 1906 QC 325
THOMAS 7th Oct. 1908 @ 343
MARGARET 8th Oct. 1911 ¢ 360
MARY ANNE 23rd April 1919 e :sos
JOHN 13th July 1923 Q¢ 420
LETITIA 2nd July 1924 Q¢ 424
SAMUEL 2nd March 1926 Ce 434



FORSYTHE
NAME
SAMUEL
MARTA
MARION
REBECCA
ELIZABETH
JOHN

JOHN JAMES

LETITIA
‘SARAH

ELIZABETH

WILLIAM

Killeter Parish

2)

DATE OF BURIAL
19th Nov. 1928
11th April 1931
8th June 193]
27th July 1933
27th Aug. 1938
Dec. 1940
3rd Feb. 194 1
19th SEPT. 1948

28th July 1952

l4th Jan. 1953
6th Marchl955

BOOK REF
Q 459
CC 477
CC 481
CC 499
A
A 28
A 29
A ss8
" 114
QA 116
A 125



FORSYTHE

 NAME
JAMES
JOHN

ANNIE

3)
DATE OF BURIAL

Killeter Parish

30th Dec. 1962
3rd June 1964
24th Dec. 1964

BOOK REF
A 163
R 176

A 181



Killeter Parish

FUNSTONE 1)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
NO NAME | 18th Jan. 1856 QC 102
HENRY 31st March 1862 € 135

HENRY 28th July 1926 CC 438



GILLESPIE

NAME
WILLIAM

ELIZABETH

1)
DATE OF BURIAL
17th Jan. 1907

20th Aug. 1928

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
¢ 330
QC 456



Killeter Parish -

GORDON 1)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
no name 7th Dec. 1847 m 74




GOURLAY
NAME
CHAS
JANE
MARGARET
CHARLES
MARGARET
JANE
MARTHA ANNE
FANNY
ROBERT

WILLIAM
no name

1)

DATE OF BURIAL

26th May
NO DATE
15th May
I18th May
11th Nov.
Ist Jan.
10th Feb.

1921

1902
1904
1807
191]
1911

26th Aprilligil
20th Marchi912
8th March 1913

17th Nov.

1938

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
&8 35
o 289
CC 294
CC 305
CC 337
CC 355
CC 356
CC 358
CC 361
QC 365
A s




GOURLAY

NAME
SAL.
REBECCA
ISOBEL
CHARLES
JANE
SARAH

2)
DATE OF BURIAL

Dec.
27th Nov.
10th July
17th June
22nd Sept.
15th Dec.

1940
1942
1949
1953
1954

1964

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF

R 27
I
A 92
Q19
A 124
A 180



HAMILTON

NAME
JANE
SARAH
MATTHEW
JOHN H.
ANNE
JOSEPH
MARGARET
JAMES
HUGH
BETSY

D

DATE OF BURIAL

24th April

4th OCT.
26th May
4th Oct.

25th APRIL
2nd July

l16th July
25th Nov.
19th May
23rd JUNE

1921
1921
1925
1934
1857
1864
1867
1868
1870
1881

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
88 34
@B 38
as ¢
B 47
Q 105
Q 145
c 157
L 162
¢ 168
cC 213



HAMILTON
NAME
WILLTAM
ISAAC
MARGARET
MARTHA
ISSAAC
JOSEPH
ELIZABETH
MARGARET
THOMAS

MARY
JAMES

- 2)

DATE OF BURIAL

4th March
8th June

26th April
i3th DEC.

13th Nov.
30th Oct.

10th AUG.
30th JAN.

17th Feb.

26th June
i5th Dec.

1883
1884
1885
1886
1888
1890
1891
1904
1904

1904
1904

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
eC 219

@ 223

@ 226

Q@ 240

CL 245

CQ 250 |
CC 254

¢C 301

€. 303

CRQ 307
QR 309



HAMILTON

NAME
 SAMUEL
MARTHA

- MARGARET
MARTHA
JAMES
JOSEPH
LETITIA
JOHN

JOHN JAMES

JOHN

3)

DATE QF BURTAL
29th Dec. 1904
3rd Jan., 1907
22nd April 1907
21st Feb. 1915
7th Dec. 1916
16th Dec. 1916
[2th Jan. 1918
17th Aug. 1922
31st Aug. 1922
15th July 1924

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
¢ 311
CC 329
CL 334
CL 380
CC 388
CC. 389
QC 396
L
Qs
CC42s



HAMILTON
NAME

MARY ANN
SARAH

MABEL
WILLIAM JAMES
WILLIAM
MATTHEW
ROBERT

SAMUEL

MARY JANE
WILLIAM JAMES

MARTHA

4)

DATE OF BURIAL

25th

10th
21st
16th
16th

4th
10th
24th
18th

Ist

3rd

Aug.
Jan.
Feb.
Jan.
Jan.
Feb.
Jan.
Dec.
FEB.
March

May

1924
1927
1927
1928

1928

1929
1931
1931
1934
1938

1939

Killeter Parish -

BOOK REF
QC 426
CC 443
CL 446
CC 452
CC 453
CC. 463
CC476
CL 485
CL.506
CCs514
A 17



HAMILTON

NAME
ELIZABETH
CHARLES WILLTIAM
SUSAN JANE
LETITIA
MARGARET ARMOUR
THOMAS

ROBERT JOHN
MARGARET
WILLIAM

MARY
ROBERT HENRY

5)

DATE OF BURIAL

26th March

April

15th July
3rd Dec.
31st July
3rd NOV.
11th Dec.
5th May

17th March

Ist March
2nd March

1941
1941
1942
1946
1947
1947

- 1947

1949
1951

1952
1953

Killeter Parish -

BOOK REF

A 32
A 33
A 4!
A 73
A 78
A so
A 83
A 91
A 106

A110
qi117



HAMILTON

NAME
SAMUEL
ELLEN
CHARLES
JOSEPH

Killeter Parish

6)
DATE OF BURIAL

8th Qct. 1955
7th Feb. 1956
16th Dec. 1957
8th June 1965

BOOKREF
A 127
A 130
A 138
A 185



HARPUR
NAME

ROBERT

ANN

ELLEANOR
LETITIA

ANNIE

REBECCA

WILLIAM JAMES
LETITIA

WILLIAM

MARTHA ELIZABETH

Killeter Parish:

D

DATE OF BURIAL
5th August 1830
28th August 1845
d6&h August 1846
25th Feb. 1862
9th May = 1913
26th March 1938
22nd June 1945
18th Dec. 1947
26th June 1958
5th May 1960

BOOK REF
88 2
e S8
CC 6!
CC 131
CC 366
e 515
A 6l
R 8
A 139
R 150



Killeter Parish

HAZELETT or HAZLETT 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
ELLEN 30th March 1874 Cc 179




HEMPHILL

NAME
CHAS.
CHAS

" WILLIAM

NO NAME
LETITIA
MARGARET
ROBERT
JOSEPH
ELIZABETH

MATTY

DATE OF BURIAL

3rd Jan.
3rd Jan.
29th July
12th Aug.
18th Nov.
21st Nov.
17th May
22nd June

1847
1847
1861
1883
1884
1905

1917

1923

20th Marchli1927

7th Dec.

1929

Killeter Parish-

BOOK REF

88‘88888888



HEMPHILL
NAME
MARGARET
WILLIAM
MARGARET
MOLLY
MARGARET
MARTHA
SAMUEL

2)
DATE OF BURIAL

30th Nov. 1932
9th Dec. 1933
5th June 1938
6th Feb. 1940

Dec. 1945
19th Feb. 1951
27th Sept. 1963

Killeter Parish -

BOOK REF
¢C 490
CC 503
cC 517
A 2
A 64
4 105
A 168



Killeter Parish ' .

HENDERSON 1)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
DAVID 3rd Nov. 1831 ga 3

no name 10th Jan. 1864 C‘: 62
MARY ELIZABETH 15th Jan. 1943 A 6
JOHN JAMES 9th Dec. 1943 A 49

WILLIAM 10th Dec. 1950 A 103



HOOD
NAME
MARY

)

Killeter Parish

DATE OF BURTAL

Ist Sept.

1920

BOOK REF

QC 413



IRVINE

NAME
ROBERT
CATHERINE
ISABELLA
CHRISTINA
ISABELLA

1
DATE OF BURIAL

9th Feb. 1889
12th Aug. 1905
27th May 1906
22nd April 1910
18th Feb. 1915

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF

QC 246
¢C 320
CC 328
CC 352(a)
CC 378




Killeter Parish

IRWIN 1)

NAME . DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
JANE 26th Feb. 1846 aC 63
ROBERT 26th MAY 1847 CC 69
JANE 4th March 1869 CC 132
JOHN 18th Jan. 1863 CC 139
ELIZABETH 10th May 1902 C 29
FRED. WILLIAM 24th June 1902 CC 297
ISABELLA 9th Feb. 1906 CC 323
THOMAS 9th Jan. 1914 CC 371
SARAH' 2nd May 1917 CC 391
JAMES 2nd Jan. 1919 CC 403
ELIZABETH 28th May 1924 CC 423




IRWIN

. NAME

JOHN
MARY
MARY
BABY
THOMAS
EMILY

2)

DATE OF BURIAL

9th April 1939
Nov. 1945
Nov. 1945

30th May 1947

7th Feb. 1951

7th April 1957

Killeter Parish

BOOKREF

A 14



Killetet ‘Parish

JOHNSTON 1)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
CHARLES Feb. 1838 8 30
CHARLES ~ 5th Jan. 1848 e 75
ELIZABETH 15th July 1864 CC 146
WILLIAM Ist Aug. 1873 cC 175
MARGARET 24th Mar. 1879 CC 203
ROBERT 23rd June 1880 CC 206
JANE 28th Jan. 1881 CC 210
MARGARET : 23rd July 1881 CC 214



Killeter Parish

JONES D)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

JOHN 23rd Jan. 1876 CC 187




JORDAN

NAME
ANNE

1)

-DATE OF BURIAL

7th Dec. 1850

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF

QC 86



KARE
CAROLINE
JOHN JAMES

Killeter ‘Parish

1)
DATE OF BURIAL ‘ BOOK REF

4th May 1931 CC 478
7th June 1945 R 6o



Killeter Parish -

KEATLEY 1)
NAME DATE OF BURTAL BOOK REF
WILLIAM S5th Feb. 1861 . 122




KELLY
NAME
WIDOW

1)
DATE OF BURIAL

7th July

1848

Killeter Parish -

BOOK REF

¢ so



KENNEDY

NAME
JANE

D)
DATE OF BURIAL

10th Aug. 1860

Killeter -Parish -

BOOK REF

QC 121



Killeter ‘Parish

KERRIGAN | 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK_REF
JENNIE 22nd  April 1939 A s

SARAH 2nd Sept. 1943 A s8



KINKEAD

NAME
ROBERT
JAMES
ALFRED

)
DATE OF BURIAL

Killeter Parish

Dec. 1939
30th Nov. 1946
23rd Oct. 1950

BOOK REF
A 2
A
A 101




KINURA
NAME
LAURA

Killeter Parish-

)
DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

2nd July 1956 A 131



KINILANS
NAME
GREGORY
NO NAME
ABRAHAM
MARY
ALEXANDER
LETITA
WILLIAM
ABRAHAM
JOHN JAMES
MARY JANE

1)

DATE OF BURIAL

5th Oct. 1934

28th
Ist
27th
20th
8th
28th
16th
20th
9th

Mar. 1848
Dec. 1861
JAN. 1883
April 1892
Feb. 1900
April 1907
Feb. 1915
Feb. 1915
June 1920

Kilteter Parish

BOOK REF

CC 48
CC 76
Ce 130

CC 217
CC 258

CC 284

335
377
379
412

REBR



RiPP2E&EOPALEsh

KYLE | B

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
WIDOW Feb. 1836 B8 16
NO NAME Nov. 1836 88 o2
MR. Feb. 1838 . BB 29
JOHN 26th March 1921 88 32
ELLEN 3oth July 1921 88 37
NO NAME 1842 ¢ oY)
JAMES 1842 ¢ 55
WIDOW Feb. 1847 CC 68
ARTHUR 20th April 1851 ¢ s7
ROBERT 8th January 1852 ¢ 9
COCHRANE l6th January 1852 CC 92




KYLE
NAME

HAZLETT

JAMES

CATHE. ANNE
MARGT. ISABELLA
' FREDERICK
CATHERINE
FREDERICK
MARY
ELIZABETH JANE
JAMES

2)
DATE OF BURIAL

10th Oct. 1852
2nd June 1855
NO DATE
24th Oct. 1857
29th April 1858
Iith Feb. 1859
9th May. 1861
22nd June 1862
~ 15th Dec. 1864
NO DATE

Killeter ‘Parish

BOOK REF
o 9
€L 100
QC 104
CC 108
a1




KYLE
NAME

JANE

MABEN GALBRETH
JAMES

ANN

LETTY
ALEXANDER
WILLIAM JOHN
ANNIE

ROBERT

NO NAME

THOMAS JAS.

3)

DATE OF BURIAL
12th Feb. 1870
23rd April 1870
22nd Dec. 1871}
I6th Feb. 1875
13th March 1875
29th June 1876
I1th Nov. 1876
9th Jan. 1878
31st Jan. 1879
5th August 1883
10th Nov. 1889

Killeter -Parish

BOOK REF
CC 166
CCi67
Q72
(L83
CC 185
CC 189
CC190
QL 196
Cc 199
Q220
QL 239



Killeter Parish

KYLE 4)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
MARGARET Ist Oct. 1892 CC 260
MARY JANE Ist Dec. 1893 CC 263
WILLIAM JOHN 20th Oct. 1900 c 287
WILLIAM 26th May 1902 CC 295
JOHN 18th June 1902 m 296
ROBERT 25th Jan. 1907 CC 332
FRED 10th March1908 CC 340
ISABELLA 20th Aug. 1911 C 359
FRED 25th May 1913 cc 367
LETITIA 5th Sept. 1913 CC 369




KYLE
NAME

SUSAN

ANNE

WILLIAM JAMES
MARY

FREDERIC
HENRY

ROBERT
WILLIAM
THOMAS

H.H.

5)

DATE OF BURIAL

28th

 23xd

24th
12th
9th
8th
26th
A7th
27th
22nd

Sept.
Nov.
June
Aug.
Feb.
Jan.
July
Oct.
SEPT.
July

1913
1915
1917
1917
1920
1925
1928
1928
1933
1937

-Kitleter Parish

BOOK REF

(x:'370
CC 383

CC 393
CC 39
CC 408
CC 427
C 455
CC 458
CC 502
CC 510



KYLE
NAME

MARY ANNE
LETITA
VERA

JANE
HERBERT
FRED
GEORGE

GEORGE

6)

DATE OF BURIAL

15th MAY

4th Dec.
6th OCT.
7th Aug.
17th April

30th May

l14th June

6th April

1938
1938
1939
1951
1952

1952
1955

1959

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF

CC sie




KYLE
NAME

MARY ANNE
LETITA
VERA

JANE
HERBERT
FRED
GEORGE

GEORGE

6)

DATE OF BURIAL

15th MAY
4th Dec.
6th OCT.
7th Aug.
17th April

30th May
l4th June

6th April

1938
1938
1939
1951
1952

1952
1955

1959

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF

CC 516

A 20
A 108
A 111
A 112
A 126



KYLE
NAME

MARY ANNE
LETITA
VERA

JANE
* HERBERT
FRED
GEORGE

GEORGE

6)

DATE OF BURIAL

15th MAY

4th Dec.
6th OCT.
7th Aug.
17th April

30th May

t4th June

6th April

1938
1938
1939
1951
1952

1952
1955

1959

Kilteter Parish

BOOK REF

¢ 516

A o
A 20
A 108
A 111
A 112
A 126



Killeter Parish-

KYLE 6)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
' MARY ANNE I5th MAY 1938 CC 516
LETITA 4th Dec. 1938 A 9
VERA \ 6th OCT. 1939 A 20
JANE 7th Aug. 195] A o8
HERBERT 17th April 1952 A 111
FRED 30th May 1952 A 112
GEORGE t4th June 1955 ﬂ 126

GEORGE ' 6th April 1959 A i



Killeter Parish -

KYLE 7)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL , BOOK REF
MARGT ELIZABETH  20th June 1961 "R 153

ROBERT 6th Feb. 1963 A 164



LITTLE

NAME
NO NAME

Killeter Parish

1)

DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

1842 C¢ 53




Killeter Parish

LEVINGSTON (E) 1)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
JOSEPH 14th March 1904 QL 304
ESTHER 22nd Jan. 1939 A 11

JOSEPH 5th Oct. 1944 A 55



LOANE
NAME
SARAH

1

DATE OF BURIAL

10th June

1950

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF

A 9s




LOGUE
NAME

NO NAME

D
DATE OF BURIAL

4th 77 1835

Kitleter Parish

BOOK REF

a1




Killeter Parish

MC CAUSLAND 1)

NAME : : DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

WILLIAM 16th MARCH 1835 5 6



MC CAY
NAME -

JAMES
ARTHUR

Killeter Parish

1)
DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

24th April 1849 CC 84
19th July 1877 qC 194




MC CORMACK or MC CORMICK

NAME -
CHARLES
RACHEL
THOMAS
VIOLET
WILLIAM
ELIZABETH
JAMES
ESTHER

CHARLES
ARTHUR

DATE OF BURIAL

28th June
25th Nov.
6th Feb.
28th Nov.
24th Jan.
8th June
28th JAN.
18th Dec.

5th Nov.
10th Oct.

1851
1877
1879
1881
1886
1894
1909
1925

1959
1962

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
CC 88
CC 195
CC 200
215
CC 233
CC 264
CC 347
CC 432
A 13

/ 162




Killeter Parish-

MC CUTCHEON 1)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
JOHN 13th May 1876 QC 188
JAMES 16th Dec.193! CC 484
MARTHA Dec.1939 A 21

SARAH 6th June 1952 A 113



Killeter Parish

MC ELHINNEY D)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
MARGARET - 27th Feb. 1852 €€ 93




Killeter Parish

MC_FARLAND 1
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK_REF
JOHN 17th April 1863 CC 140




MC GRATH

NAME
HUGH
JANE

Killeter Parish

1))
DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

17th August 1845 QC 57
27th April 1873 ec 173




MC KENAGUE

NAME
SARAH

1)

DATE OF BURIAL

2nd Sept. 1938

Killeter Parish-

BOOKREF
A s




MACKIE or MACKEY

NAME
WILLIAM
MOLLY
SARAH JANE
ROBERT
THOMAS

1)

DATE OF BURIAL

21st JULY
Ilth Oct.
29th OCT.
29th Nov.

Nov.

1845
1847
1966
1908
1941

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
CC 56
ac 3
QC 326
QC 345
A 37



MAGUIRE

NAME
ANNE
ANNE

D
DATE OF BURIAL

4th Jan. 1832
22nd March 1835

Killeter ‘Parish

BOOK REF
R 4
&8 s



killeter Parish

MATHEWSON 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

NO NAME July 1835 B8R 13




Killeter Parish

MAXWELL 1)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL

DAVID

BOOK REF
27th March 1927 CC 448




MEHAN or MEIGHAN

NAME
JOHN
JOHN
NANCY
JANE
WILLIAM
REBECCA
MARGARET
LOVINA
JOHN
MATTHEW

DATE OF BURIAL

25th March
4th May
2nd July
26th March
4th Jan.
16th April
12th Dec.
29th May
Nov.
9th Nov.

Killeter Parish -

1860
1861
1864
1894
1904
1909
1926
1936
1945
1956

D

__BOOK REF

¢e 118
ce 128
CC 144
CC 275
C¢C 302
¢C 351
CC 442
CC 508

A o2

A 13




MELLON

| NANE

JOBN

JANE

FANNY
JOHN JAMES
ROBERT
REBECCA
MARTHA
ANDREW

1)

DATE OF BURIAL

28th Feb.
27th April
16th Sept.
Sept.
23rd July
17th Aug.
21st March
27th July

1883
1885
1895

1895
1898

1898
1907
1910

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF

CC a8
ac 227
QC 268
qC 269



MILLER

NAME
ANNE

Killeter Parish:

1)
DATE OF BURIAL . BOOK REF
5th May 1857 QC 107




MULLIGAN
NAME

MARGARET ANN
WILLIAM

1)

Kiltleter Parish’

DATE OF BURIAL

31st March
9th April

1921
1929

BOOK REF
R 33.::
CC 465



MITCHELL

NAME

NO NAME

1)

DATE OF BURIAL

Kilieter Parish

1837

_BOOK REF _

B8R 25




Killeter Parish

MONTEITH 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL
WILLIAM 8th Sept. 1835
WIDOW June 1835
WIDOW Feb. 1836
WIDOW Feb. 1838
GEORGE 21st Nov. 1934
? 27th July 1847
ELEANOR 20th April 1848
JOHN 31st Jan. 1864
REBECCA ith Jan. 1880
MARY JANE 20th Sept. 1880

BOOK REF

B& 22

g8
éR 18



Killeter Parish

MONTEITH 2)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOKREF
ROBERT 4th March 1886 CC 235
ROBERT J. 12th March 1888 CC 243
WILLIAM 15th March 1895 CC 266
ELEANOR 2nd June 1896 CC 270
JOSEPH 20th Sept. 1898 CC 278
SARAH 23rd May 1905 ¢C 317
ANDREW 28th July 1905 ¢ 319
HUGH 30th Sept. 1915 CC 382
WESLEY 15th April 1926 CC 436
CHAS 29th Oct. 1926 CC 440



Killeter Parish-

MONTEITH 3)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
MARTHA 25th May 1931 e 479
JOSEPH 10th Sept.1931 CC 482
MARY ANN 23rd Dec. 1932 . 491
ELIZABETH 31st Oct. 1937 CC 509
ANN 23rd JULY 1938 A
ROBERT 31st Aug. 1938 A
ELIZABETH JANE Jan. 1942 A 38
JOHN | 16th JUNE 1947 A 76
REBECCA ~ 17th Dec. 1948 A 90
MARTHA 7th July 1950 A 99



MONTEITH

NAME
CAROLINE
ELLEN
HENRY

4)
DATE OF BURIAL

10th Jan. 1952
3rd April 1962
23rd Jan. 1965

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF

A 109

A 159
A 182



MORTLAND
NAME. -
TERESA

D
DATE OF BURIAL

nd Sept. 1948

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF

A se




Killeter Parish

NEILANDS )
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
ROBERT 20th Aug. 1908 CC 342




NIXON
NAME -

ELIZABETH

Killeter Parish

1)
DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

Ist Dec. 1916 QC 387




Killeter Parish

O'DONNELL 1)

NAME . = - DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
NO NAME SEPT 1835 88 o




ORR
NAME
MARTHA
MARSHALL

ANNE

1)
DATE OF BURIAL

15th Oct. 1865

26th Jan. 1890
l4th June. 1890

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF

oL 152
CC 248
CC 249




Killeter Parish

POLLOCK 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK_REF
CHARLOTTE 27th April 1892 CC 259




Killeter Parish

PORTER V 1)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
ROBERT 19th Dec. 1922 eC 43
MARGARET E. 10th March 1901 ¢ 290
ELIZABETH 4th DEC. 1928 CC 460

WILLIAM 19th Nov. 1929 € 470



RANKIN
NAME

D.

SARAH
MARGARET
HUGH
SARAH
SARAH
EDWARD
MARY JANE

LETITIA
LIZZIE

Killeter Parish

1)
DATE OF BURIAL

Feb. 1836
26th Feb.1898
Ist Julyl899
5th Jan. 1903
26th May1905
2nd SEPT. 1907
6th Aug. 1919
9th Dec. 1923
15th Jan. 1928
5th Jan. 1929

RBERBRABARS

BOOK RE
17

274
282
298
318
336
406
422
451

461



Killeter Parish

RANKIN 2)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
MARGARET 20th Oct. 1931 CC 483
JAMES 10th May 1933 C 498
MARGARET 12th Dec. 1933 ¢ s04
GEORGE 3rd June 1943 A 47
HUGH 26th Dec. 1943 A 5o
JOHN 30th May 1944 A 52
MARGARET 11th April 1946 Q o7
ELIZABETH 15th April 1951 A 107
MARGARET 15th Aug. 1952 q 115
MARGARET 30th Aug. 1953 A 120




RANKIN
NAME

MARY
SAMUEL
SARAH JANE

ISSAAC

Killeter Parish

3)
DATE OF BURIAL
3rd Feb. 1954
16th Nov. 1955
24th Aug. 1961

Ilth April 1965

BOOK REF

A 122
A 129
A 155
A 184



Killeter Parish

ROBB 1)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
JOSEPH | 13th March 1862 cc 133
ROBERT 6th MARCH 1865 ¢ 148
WILLIAM JOHN 25th March 1866 CC 154
MARY 18th April 1875 CC 186
SAMUEL 19th January 1879 CC 198
MARY 19th March 1885 CC 225
MARY 10th March 1886 CC 236
THOMAS 6th Nov. 1886 @ 238
MARY ANNE 12th Feb. 1891 CC 252
SAMUEL 26th Dec. 1892 CC 262




ROBB
NAME
SAMUEL
JANE
FREDERIC
HUGH
JOHN
ANNIE
LETITIA
HUGH
THOMAS

2)
DATE OF BURIAL

3rd Aug. 1897
[7th Nov. 1909
22nd Jan. 1913
7th Jan. 1929
20th Feb. 1933
st March 194]
May 1941
17th May 1963
25th Dec. 1963

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
CC 272

¢ 352
CC 364

QoC 462
o 493
A 31
A 35
A 167
A 1



ROBINSON
ANDREW
WIDOW
JOHN
THOMAS
ANDREW
ELIZABETH
LETITIA
GEORGE
ANDREW
JOHN

1))
DATE OF BURIAL

Nov. 1842
13th June. 1847
19th April 1848
20th JAN. 1861

Ist Dec. 1885
18th MARCH 1897
17th May 1899
6th March 1906
Ist April 1912
3rd March 1933

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
CC s
¢
CC 78
CC 124
CC 232
CC 271
CC 28!
CC 324
CC 362
CC 494



Killeter Parish

RUTLEDGE 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOKREF
ROBERT 23rd Jan. 1939 A 12

ANN & JEANETTE 5th Feb. 1964 A 174



Killeter Parish

ScoTT D

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
MARTHA 29th June 1921 BR 36
MARGARET 31st Dec. 1934 CC si
SARAH 25th Dec. 1900 CC 288
MARY 18th Jan. 1905 CC 312
MARY 17th Jan. 1905 CC 313
MARY 24th April 1905 CC 316
WILLIAM JAMES 17th Nov. 1907 CC 338
JAMES 27th March 1915 cC 381
ANN JANE 18th Jan. 1916 CC 384



SCOTT
NAME

ISABELLA

ANN JANE
MINNIE

ANN ELIZABETH
VERNER

HENRY

WILLTAM
WILLIAM SAMUEL
HAMILTON

2)

Kilteter Parish

DATE OF BURIAL

30th Sept.
16th Nov.
7th Jan.
5th Feb.
9th Aug.
19th April
8th Feb.
19th April
17th Aug.

1925
1925
1927
1928
1939
1947
1948
1950
1956

BOOK REF

333318888

430
433
444
466
18
75
85
97
132



Kiliater Parish

SHERIDAN 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL - BOOK REF

GEORGINA 3rd Nov. 1898 CL 279




SIMMONDS
NAME
NG NAME

1)
DATE OF BURIAL

===== Jan. 1940

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
A 23




SMITH

NAME. -
GEORGE

Killeter Parish

1)
DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

APRIL 1942 R 39



SPEAR or SPEER

NAME
WIDOW
HUGH
MARY
REBECCA
ELLEN
ROBERT
ROBERT
WILLIAM
ROBERT

MRS.
JAMES

1)

Killeter Parish

DATE OF BURIAL

12th July
20th July
23rd May
5th Dec.
10th July
15th June
4th Aug.
24th April
21st Sept.

3rd Nov.
5th Sept.

1853
1855
1856
1857
1863
1865
1868
1871
1873
1879
1900

BOOK REF
Q 95
¢C 101
CC 103
CC 109
CC 141
CC 150
¢C 161
¢ n
CC 177

CC 204
CC 286



Killeter Parish

SPEAR or SPEER 2)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
JOSEPH Ilth May 1902 CC 293
MARY i2th June 1904 CC 306
MARGARET 11th July 1904 CC 308
REBECCA | 6th June 1913 C 368
ELIZABETH 2nd July 1914 CC 374
JOHN 11th Sept. 1917 e 395
WILLIAM 19th April 1918 ¢ 397
JOHN 6th April 1919 & 204
iJILLIAM 3rd June 1923 Cc 417
HERBERT HUGH 18th Oct. 1925 CC 431
EUNICE HENRIETTA 21st Oct. 1927 CC 49



SPEAR
NAME

JAMES
MARGARET
MAUD
CASSIE
JAMES
ANNIE
JOHN
CHARLES

HUGH
WILLIAM

3

DATE OF BURIAL

12th
28th
2nd
3rd
l4th
8th
30th
lath

10th
8th

Aug.
Dec.
June
Jan.
Dec.
Feb.
Dec.
Nov.

Dec.
May

1929
1929
1931
1932
1939
1941
1944
1947

1947
1954

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
L 469
CC 472
CC 480
CC 486
A 26
A 30
A 57
A s
A4 s
A 123

]
|
!
|
i
!
i



SPROULE
NAME
JOSEPH
JAMES
MARGARET
THOMAS
CATHE

MARY
MARY

JAMES
ROBERT

REBECCA MARY
SARAH

1)

DATE OF BURTAL

28th July
10th March
30th Dec.
l6th Hov.
5th May
21st April
3rd Oct.
4th Jan.
7th Jan.

Ist March
l4th Jan.

1829
1921
1921
1854

1855
1857

1874
1875
1879

1879 -

1891

Killeter Parish

BOOK REF
88
B 31
B8 o0
CC 98
CC 99
CC 106
CC 181
CC 182
CC 201
C 202



Killeter Parish

SPROULE 2)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
THOMAS 15th Qct. 1891 ¢ 255
ELLEN 8th Oct. 1892 CC 261
THOMAS i4th Feb. 1895 C 265
MARGARET 19th Feb. 1898 CC 273
MARGARET no date 1900 CC 285
ROBERT 9th Oct. 1905 CC 321
SUSAN 8th April 1908 & 341
JAMES 31st March 1911 C 357
WILLIAM B 24th Nov. 1912 CL 363
MARY Ist May 1918 398
JAMES 7th Oct. 1918 %2 400



Killeter Parish-

SPROULE 3)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
ANDREW 19th OCT. 1923 CC 421
JAMES 30th June 1929 CC 468
JOHN 25th Aug. 1933 CC so1
HUGH 2nd March 1934 CC 507
REBECCA JANE 25th Dec. 1944 A 56
ROBERT 9th Dec. 1948 A 89
ELLEN Ilth Nov. 1955 A 128
MARY JANE 29th June 1957 ﬂ 137
SARAH I5th Feb. 1960 A 1s6



SPROULE

NAME
MARGARET
JENNIE
ROBERT

4)
DATE OF BURIAL

l6th Jan. 1962
28th Jan. 1962

- 31st Dec. 1963

Killeter Parish -

BOOK REF

A 157
A 158

4 172



Killeter Parish

THOMPSON , D)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOKREF
SARAH lst April 1953 A 18




TODD
NAME
MARGARET
WILLIAM LOVE
MARY ANN

Killeter Parish-

1)

DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
5th April 1933 CC 496
25th June 1944 A 53
25th Feb. 1945 A s



TURNER
NAME

MARTHA ANN
MARGARET JANE
ROBERT

Killeter Parish

1)

- DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
24th May 1930 CC 473
20th Oct. 1946 A 0

23rd Sept. 1956 A 133



Killeter Parish

TWEEDIE or TWEEDY n
NAME DATE OF BURIAL

JOHN JAMES 26th Aug. 1867
REBECCA 25th Feb. 1877

BOOK REF

CC 138
¢C 192



Killeter Parish

TWIDDY 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF

S 1835 . m 15




Killeter Parish-

WATSON 1)

NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF
MARY 21st Aug. 1848 CCc 38!
RUTH Ist March 1874 CC 178
MARGARET 4th Dec. 1876 CC 191
JOHN 17th Nov. 1908 CC 344
ROBERT 7th Feb. 1909 CC 33
MARGARET 24th July 1942 A



Killeter Parish -

WHITCROFT 1)
NAME DATE OF BURIAL BOOK REF .
MAUD 4th Nov. 1930 CC i74

WILLIAM \ 21st Oct. 1938 4 7

o



WOOoD
NAME
EDWARD

DATE OF BURIAL

Aug.

1938

1)

Killeter Parish-

BOOK REF

A 3
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